2000-0192
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT

(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. _00-4-21

An ordinance to approve and authorize the execution of Change Order No. Two

(2) for the 1999 Road Maintenance Program to decrease the contract amount by

$67,095.06 and to increase the contract time by 21 calendar days.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Ordinance No. 99-6-20 adopted June 21, 1999, by the St.
Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with
Barriere Construction, Company, L.L.C. for the construction of the 1999 Road
Maintenance Program in the amount of $750,834.72, and,

SECTION II. That Ordinance No. 99-12-10 adopted December 6, 1999, by the
St. Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of Change Order No.
One (1) to increase the contract amount by $164,798.00; and,

SECTION III.That it is necessary to decrease the contract amount by $67,095.06
and to increase the contract time by 21 calendar days to replace broken pipe and catch
basin on Boutte Estates Drive and to balance quantities at the end of the project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, THAT WE, THE MEMBERS OF THE
ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL, do hereby approve and authorize the execution of
Change Order No. Two (2) to the contract for the 1999 Road Maintenance Program to
decrease the contact amount by $67,095.06 and to increase the contract time by 21
calendar days; and,

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the Parish President is hereby authorized to
execute this Change Order to the contract.

The foregoing Ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as
follows:

YEAS: FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, AUTHEMENT, BLACK, MARINO,
MINNICH
NAYS: NONE ABSENT: RAMCHANDRAN, ABADIE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 17th  day of April ,2000,
to become effective five (5) days after this publication in the Official Journal.

P ﬁ\,@)@

. (Eé“ RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT._M =¥ - D () CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
: £~ DISAPPROVED: . '
APPROVED : ON Q De: | 50 3000
ASENTRY NO. 24 (0 DY
PARISH PRESIDENT: W[p%y\/ INCONVEYANCE BOOK
RETD/SECRETARY: 4-V§-po 7 NO.__7¢/9 FOLI0_ K58 ——

AT_ NS P RECDBY:K%§27”

( REFERENC
ed. VG-¢-20; PRk 991240




RXIANNBRWN -

[ T NG T NG T NG T N T N T N S GHUGS NS
AN B WN— OOV WA WN~OO

~ ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL
% 1999 ROAD MAINTENANCE PROGRAM

4-19-99

CHANGE ORDER

No. Two (2)

DATE OF ISSUANCE March 2, 2000

EFFECTIVE DATE March 2, 2000

OWNER _St. Charles Parish Council

CONTRACTOR _Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.

Contract _St. Charles Parish Council-—1999 Road Maintenance Program

Project _1999 Road Maintenance Program

OWNER's Contract No. P960315

ENGINEER's Contract No. 980089

ENGINEER _larry j. picciola, inc.: Larry J. Picciola, President

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: (1) Replace broken pipe and catch basin on Boutte Estates Drive. (2) Balancing Change Order. (3) Added

twenty-one [21] days to contract.

Reason for Change Order: (1) Cross culverts were crushed and required replacement. (2) Balance quantities at the end of
the project. (3) Addition time to complete addition work in Change Order No. 1.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) (1) Invoice for time and materials from Barriere Construction Co.,

L.L.C., dated December 16, 1999 and (2) Final Quantities.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$ 750,834.72

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: January 20, 2000
Ready for final payment: January 20, 2000
: (days or dates)

Net increase from previous Change Order(s)
No._1 to_1 :

$ 164.798.00

Net change from previousb Change Orders No. 0 toNo. 0:

Substantial Completion: -0-
Ready for final payment: -0-
(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 915,632.72

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: January 20, 2000
Ready for final payment: January 20, 2000

(days or dates)

Net decrease of this Change Order:

$ 67,095.06

Net increase this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:
Ready for final payment:

(days)

Twenty-One (21)
Forty (40)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$ 848.537.66

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: February 10, 2000
Ready for final payment: March 1, 2000

(days or dates)

APPROVED

ACCEPTED

Date:

March 2, 2000

By: W/A/ 1%/-' By: .’@ QLun 9&"\%:03(;

OWNER St. Charles Parish @uncil

CONTRACTOR Barriere Constr.

CHANGE ORDER

Date:i %///cpr/z,oao Date: MARCH (,2860

00650-1



